
Holy Trinity, Regina - August, 2023 

2023-24 CONFIRMATION AND FIRST HOLY COMMUNION Children and Parent Meetings 
 
First Meeting -   Lesson 1: "I Belong to a Loving Community” 
Sunday  January 14  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
   
Second Meeting - Lesson 2:"I Prepare for Confirmation” 
Sunday  January 21  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
 

RITE of WELCOMING CANDIDATES FOR CONFIRMATION AND COMMUNION during MASS 
 
Rite of Welcoming for Confirmation and Eucharist and Lesson 3 - "What Happens in Confirmation" 
Sunday  January 28  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
 
Fourth Meeting -Lesson 4: "Our Community Remembers Jesus" 
Sunday  February 04  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
 
Fifth Meeting -Lesson 5: "Jesus Gathers People Together" 
Sunday  February 11  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
 

February 14th - Ash Wednesday Celebration at Holy Trinity Parish – 7pm   Church 
 
Sixth Meeting -Lesson 6: "Jesus’ Special Supper" 
Sunday  March 03  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
 
Friday March 08 at 6:30 – STATIONS OF THE CROSS      Church 
***Mandatory – as Candidates will be leading Stations of the Cross - More information to follow 
 
Seventh Meeting -Lesson 7: "Our Community Shares a Meal" 
Sunday  March 17  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church/Hall 
 
Eighth Meeting -Lesson 8: "My Eucharist Book" 
Sunday  March 24  11:00 am Mass & Meeting immediately after  Church Proper 
     
Thursday March 28 Holy Thursday – The Last Supper 7:00 pm  
Friday March 29 - Good Friday Service – 3:00 pm 
Saturday March 30 - Triduum - Easter Vigil – TBA 
Easter Sunday – March 31 - 9:00 am and 11:00 am – Alleluia! Jesus is RISEN!  Alleluia!      
  
CELEBRATION OF THE SACRAMENTS OF CONFIRMATION & FIRST HOLY COMMUNION 
 
To be Announced (awaiting dates and times from Bishop’s office)     Church 
 
 
 
 

Our expectation is that you and your child will participate in ALL sessions on 
the outline.  Should an unexpected circumstance arise that would prevent 
your attendance, please contact me at 306-510-9879 or 
assistant.holytrinity@sasktel.net  
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